



**79301 - BROOKIE, ULTIMATE REDUCED FAT CHOCOLATE CHIP 51% WHOLE GRAIN 1.8 OZ IW FROZEN**

Brand: Bonzers®



Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1.8 oz (51.g)	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 199	<b>Calories from Fat</b> 60
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 7 g	9%
Saturated Fat 2.2 g	11%
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 10 mg	3%
<b>Sodium</b> 55 mg	2%
<b>Potassium</b> 80 mg	2%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33 g	12%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	8%
Sugars 16.7 g	
<b>Protein</b> 3 g	
Vitamin A 6 %	Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 20 mg	Iron 1.1 mg
Vitamin D 0.7 %	

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Potassium	3,500mg	3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

**Nutritional Claims:** Kosher

**Features and Benefits**

A seriously yummy chocolate chip cookie baked inside a fudgy brownie! Smart Snack Compliant! 35-10-35, 51% Whole Grain, 1 oz eq. Just thaw and serve!

**Ingredients**

Whole Grain Blend (Whole Grain Flour, Whole Oats), Enriched Flour (Unbleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, 0G Trans Fat Palm Soy Margarine (Canola Oil, Water, Palm And Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% of Vegetable Monoglycerides, Sodium Benzoate [A Preservative], Natural Flavor [Includes Milk], Citric Acid, Oleoresin Turmeric & Annatto [Color], Vitamin a Palmitate Added, Vitamin D3), Apple Puree (Apples, Ascorbic Acid[To Maintain Color], ), Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate Flavored Drops (Sugar, Palm Kernel And Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder [Processed With Alkali], Anhydrous Dextrose, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Whey Powder [Milk], Salt, Natural Flavor), Eggs, 0G Trans Fat Margarine (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Salt, Vitamin a Palmitate Added), Oat Fiber, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Baking Soda (Leavening), Cocoa Powder (Processed With Alkali And Potassium Carbonate). Contains Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**Case Specifications**

<b>GTIN</b>	10096067793013	<b>Case Gross Weight</b>	12.15 LB
<b>UPC</b>		<b>Case Net Weight</b>	11.25 LB
<b>Pack Size</b>	100 / 1.8OZ	<b>Case L,W,H</b>	14 IN, 12.50 IN, 5.50 IN
<b>Shelf Life</b>	365 Days	<b>Cube</b>	0.56 CF
<b>Tie x High</b>	9 x 14		

**Preparation and Cooking**

No baking necessary. Just thaw and serve.

**Serving Suggestions**

Quick grab n' go item. Anywhere you need a snack or dessert item and cannot bake.

**Packaging and Storage**

Store frozen until a couple hours before serving. Use within 5 days of thawing.

**Allergens**

**CONTAINS:**  
Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

**FREE FROM:**  
Celery or Celery Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Lupine or Lupine Derivatives, Molluscs or Mollusc Derivatives, Mustard or Mustard Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives



August 23, 2019

**Michael's Bakery Products, LLC Peanut and Tree Nut Allergen Control Statement**

Michael's Bakery Products, LLC manufacturing facility does not use peanut oil as a manufacturing aid in our processing. Any ingredients containing peanuts or tree nuts are kept isolated in storage and in processing. Peanut and tree nut products are manufactured at the end of a production schedule and then the processing line is completely washed and sanitized. Our production lines must pass swab testing and visual inspection prior to running any other product.

**The following product lines are peanut and tree nut free:**

Bonzers® Ultimate Reduced Fat Cookies and Brookies

Bonzers® Gourmet Reduced Fat Cookies

Breakfast Bonzers™

Michael's Bakery Products, LLC is inspected annually by a third party auditor to ensure that we are following HACCP and Good Manufacturing Practices. We are a certified SQF Food Safety Code for Quality (formerly Level 3) facility.

If you should have any questions, please contact Carla Smith at [csmith@michaelscookies.com](mailto:csmith@michaelscookies.com) or (641) 357-6626.

Thank you.

Carla Smith  
Quality Assurance Manager  
Michael's Bakery Products, LLC

